
   If you’re a newly hired employee and an eligible CTA member, now’s the 
time to get CTA-endorsed Disability and Life Insurance from Standard Insurance 
Company (The Standard).  You have a special opportunity to get Disability Insurance and 
up to $200,000 of Life Insurance without answering any health questions if you apply 
within 180 days of starting work.  You can apply online at www.standard.com/cta/
newhire.  These plans were created specifically for California educators and offer a 
number of great features including coverage for disabilities occurring on or off the job, 
access to the CTA Advisory on Endorsed Services, and the option to add Life Insurance 
coverage for your spouse/domestic partner and children with your Life Insurance.  The 
Standard is the only Disability and Life Insurance provider endorsed by CTA and was 
selected for their financial stability, integrity and commitment to serving CTA members.  
Don’t miss this opportunity.

Welcome back, UACT!  I hope that your summer was restful and enjoyable and that your 
school year has gotten off to a great start.  As always, UACT is here to serve you should 
you ever have any questions, concerns or issues.  On the back of this sheet you will see 
the names and emails of those who represent you and to whom you can always feel free 
to reach out should the need arise.  

Since last year, UACT has continued the conversation with the District regarding our 
position that the District should obtain an assessment from a retirement services agency 
on the possibility of offering an early retirement incentive plan to our members as a 
means of saving the District money by allowing those on the cusp of retirement to retire 
earlier than they had anticipated.  The District has responded to say that they will call 
out for such an assessment in mid-September once staffing is set and they have reliable 
information for the agency to do number-crunching.  We will keep you posted as things 
proceed.  

For those of you planning ahead, CTA’s Good Teaching Conference is scheduled for 
March 16-18.  Last year UACT was able to fully fund and send nine teachers to the 
conference and we plan to do the same this year.  As registration is not yet open, please 
be on the lookout for information from UACT in the coming months as to when we will 
then begin accepting commitments from members to attend.

I look forward to meeting with you all when I come around to your school during an 
upcoming lunchtime site visit (check with your site rep for the date) or at any of our 
upcoming “Coffee On UACT” mornings or “Smoothie on UACT” afternoons where 
UACT will pick up the bill for your beverage (be on the lookout for a flyer on your 
school’s UACT bulletin board for a list of dates and locations).  I wish you all a pleasant 
and productive school year.
Sincerely,
Randy
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[From CTA]- As a token 
of their appreciation for all the 
wonderful work you do, the LA Times is 
offering a Teacher Appreciation 
program offering teachers more than a 
$200 per year discount. For a flat rate 
of $1 per year, teachers will receive the 
LA Times Sunday print edit ion, 
unlimited digital website access, and 
will be sent the daily electronic edition. 
The same offer applies for $2 over a 2-
year term, and $3 for a 3-year term. No 
auto renewals, no gimmicks – just a flat 
rate and a big “Thank you” to our 
California teachers who more than 
d e s e r v e i t ! G o t o h t t p : / /
la.tribpubdev.com/land-subscribe-
teacher/ Happy reading!

Teacher Appreciation 
Program: Read all about it

[From NEA]- Hurricane Harvey is having 
a devastating impact on thousands 
along the Gulf Coast, including 
educators just starting the school year.  
The NEA Foundation is accepting 
contributions to support NEA members 
affected by Hurricane Harvey, personally 
and at the schools where they work.  If 
you’d like to make a  contribution, go to 
www.neafoundation.org/donate/ and 
select the Hurricane Harvey Relief Fund 
as your gift designation.  We will work 
with the appropriate NEA state 
affiliate(s) to disburse funds.  Thank you 
for your support!

Hurricane Harvey Relief Fund

Randy Smith
805.418-0735
conejoteachers@gmail.com

Jake Anderson
818.309.7206

JAnderson@cta.org

UACT Shirt Vote
Please visit the UACT website at www.conejoteachers.com to 

vote for the shirt style that you would like made available.  Your 
opinion matters.

http://la.tribpubdev.com/land-subscribe-teacher/
http://la.tribpubdev.com/land-subscribe-teacher/
http://la.tribpubdev.com/land-subscribe-teacher/


Executive Board
President- Randy Smith (UACT) conejoteachers@gmail.com

Vice President- Courtney Stockton (Westlake H.S.) cstockton@conejousd.org
Secretary- Karen Henige (Wildwood Elem.) khenige@conejousd.org
Treasurer- Tammy Edwards (Maple Elem.) tedwards@conejousd.org

Communications- Karla Stevenson (Sequoia M.S.) kstevenson@conejousd.org
High School Rep- Steve Johnson (Newbury Park H.S.) stejohnson@conejousd.org

Middle School Rep- Kris Olson (Colina M.S.) kolson@conejousd.org
Upper Elementary Rep- Karen Smith (Weathersfield Elem.) karensmith@conejousd.org

Lower Elementary Rep- Renee Vlerick (Lang Ranch Elem.) rvlerick@conejousd.org
Special Education Rep- Eric Levy(Westlake H.S.) elevy@conejousd.org
State Council Reps- Jennifer Fry (EARTHS Magnet) jfry@conejousd.org

                                 Steve Johnson (Newbury Park H.S.) stejohnson@conejousd.org
        

Committee Chairs/Representatives
Calendar- Courtney Stockton (Westlake H.S.) cstockton@conejousd.org

Grievance- Teresa Coffman (Colina M.S.) tcoffman@conejousd.org
Human Rights- Sandra Martinez-Galvan (T.O.H.S.) smartinez@conejousd.org

Instruction and Curriculum- Karen Henige (Wildwood Elem.) khenige@conejousd.org
LGBTQ+- Lucia Lemieux (Newbury Park H.S.) llemieux@conejousd.org

Negotiations- Courtney Stockton (Westlake H.S.) cstockton@conejousd.org
Political Action- Doug Freed (Westlake H.S.) dfreed@conejousd.org

Safety- Rita Armstrong (Los Cerritos M.S.) ritaarmstrong@conejousd.org
School Choice- Renee Vlerick (Lang Ranch Elem.) rvlerick@conejousd.org

Student Wellness- Susan Pease (Conejo Elem.) spease@conejousd.org
Technology- Lisa Ryder (Westlake H.S.) lryder@conejousd.org

Women’s Issues- Jennifer Fry (EARTHS Magnet) jfry@conejousd.org

Our School’s Site Rep(s)
______________________________________________________________________________ 

Important Contacts
UACT Office Phone Number: 805-497-8220
UACT President Cell Phone: 805-418-0735

UACT E-mail (goes to president only): conejoteachers@gmail.com
UACT Office Manager E-mail (Kristin Cook): uactsec@aol.com

UACT Website: www.conejoteachers.com
UACT Fax: 805-497-1458

Jake Anderson (CTA Staff Assigned to UACT): janderson@cta.org
Amanda Hogan (President, Simi Educators Assoc.): 805-526-5668

Craig Hochhaus (President, Las Virgines Educators Assoc.): 805-402-7347
Brian Friefeld (President, Moorpark Educators Assoc.): 805-529-0801

CTA Oxnard Regional Resource Center: 805-485-1706
California Casualty (Nina Ericksen): nericksen@calcas.com

American Fidelity (Anthony Magallanes): anthony.magallanes@americanfidelity.com
The Standard Insurance Co.: 800-522-0406

TSA (Discount Tickets): 800-537-8491
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